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NGC ES Accrediting Chairman for States         Revised November 13, 2025 

 

Central Region: Director Rene Lynch  

NGC ES Accrediting Chairman Brynn Tavasci; brynn-tavasci@comcast.net  

Illinois -Carol Yee, mscyee@hotmail.com 

Indiana- James Pavelka, jamespavelka@comcast.net 

Iowa – Victoria Rute, victoriarute69@gmail.com 

Michigan – Beth Markowski, markowskibeth@gmail.com 

Minnesota – Rene Lynch, reneclynch@aol.com 

Missouri – Jan Conant djconant@msn.com 

Wisconsin - Karen Merlau kmerlau@tds.net 

 

Central Atlantic Region: Director Beverly Kazickas  

NGC ES Accrediting Roxanna Champagne; roxannachamp@cox.net 

Delaware – Lisa Arni, lma2010@verizon.net 

Maryland – Linda Harris, lindaharris355@aol.com 

National Capitol Area – Anne Ruth, Kiehl kiehlruth@verizon.net 

New Jersey – St. Pres. Sue Berdahl, sue.berdahl@gmail.com 

New York – Victoria Bellias, vikkibellias@gmail.com 

Ohio - Pat Rupiper, patrupiper@gmail.com 

Pennsylvania – Susan Glossmeyer, glassmoyersusan@gmail.com 

 

Deep South Region: Director Denise Thorne  

NGC ES Accrediting Chairman: Cathy Waitinas; cwaitinas@gmail.com  

Alabama - Brenda Willis, bwonthewater@gmail.com 

Georgia – DeeAnn Wyse, dawyse@bellsouth.net 

Florida – Jennifer Barber, jenniferbarberffgc@gmail.com 
Louisiana – Patsy Hebert, patsyhebert1968@gmail.com 

Mississippi – Melinda Causey, mgcausey@aol.com  

Tennessee – Jeri Melton, jeri.melton@yahoo.com 

 

New England Region: Polly Brooks 

NGC ES Accrediting Chairman Brynn Tavasci; brynn-tavasci@comcast.net  

Connecticut – Krista Fiorini, krista.fiorini@ct.gardenclubs.org 

Maine – State Pres. Becky Gallery, bgalleryme@comcast.net 

Massachusetts – Linda Jean Smith, lindajean.smith@comcast.net  

and State Pres. Kim Edwards, kimedwards098@gmail.com 

New Hampshire – State Pres. Winifred Schmidt, schmidtwinifred@gmail.com 

mailto:kmerlau@tds.net


Rhode Island - State Pres. Kathleen Damiani, kdamiani@yahoo.com 

Vermont - State Pres. Martha Dale, mdale242@gmail.com 

Pacific Region: Director Tanja Swanson 

NGC ES Accrediting Chairman Roxanna Champagne; roxannachamp@cox.net 

Alaska – State Pres. Debbie Hinchey, dhgardens@outlook.com 

Arizona – Peggy Ahola, peggyahola@gmail.com 

California – Cynthia Jackson, cynthiajackson322@yahoo.com  

Hawaii – no State Pres. 

Idaho – No longer a Federated Garden Club 

Nevada –State Pres. Karen Elliott, kcepass@aol.com 

Oregon – Rebecca Cook, seastudio06@yahoo.com 

Washington State -Brynn Tavasci, brynn-tavasci@comcast.net 

 

Rocky Mountain Region: Director Shirley Pursel 

NGC ES Accrediting Chairman Cathy Waitinas, cwaitinas@gmail.com 

Colorado – Patricia Smit, pat.smit@live.com 

Kansas - State Pres. Penny Morgan, pmorganks@aol.com 

Montana – Jeannie Bennett, mfgc.jeanniebennett@gmail.com 

Nebraska – State Pres. Rod Ruzanic, ruzanicrod@gmai.com 

North Dakota - State Pres. Linda Anderson, rwandljanderson@gmail.com 

South Dakota - State President Mary Lerssen, lerssenm@sio.midco.net 

Utah - State Pres. Sue McJames, susanmcjames@hotmail.com 

Wyoming - Susan Pixley, sannpixley@gmail.com 

 

South Atlantic Region: Director Linda Howle  

NGC ES Accrediting Chairman Roxanna Champagne; roxannachamp@cox.net 

Kentucky – Donna Smith, smithdonnae@gmail.com 

North Carolina – Charles McLendon, mclendonc@nc.rr.com 

South Carolina – Karen Allen, saludalake21@aol.com 

Virginia – Valerie Story, valstory@aol.com  

West Virginia – Martha Hilton, agentwv@mountain.net  

 

South Central Region: Christine Longthorp  

NGC ES Accrediting Chairman Roxanna Champagne; roxannachamp@cox.net 

Arkansas – Terri Waterman, terriafgc@gmail.com 

New Mexico – Suzy Andrego, sandrego@gardenclub.org 

Oklahoma –Judy Grotts, judygrotts@cotc.net and Pamela Grotts, pmgrotts@yahoo.com  

Texas – Sarah McReynolds Sarah esarabeth@aol.com 

 

 


